FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commission	RECOR	1011	-1999 	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	1 Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			_	FDWIDE	eceiving party(ies)  Woods, LLC	9/112896 726/39
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			·			7 C S
3. Nature of conveyance:				· · ·		
Assignment	☐ Me	rger	Street Addres	ss: <u>1051</u>	3 BAY POINT	E COURT
☐ Security Agreement	□ Cha	ange of Name				
Other		•	City: Louis	VILLE	State:KY	_ZIP: <u>4024</u> /
Execution Date: October 18	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes Tho					
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
If this document is being file	d together with	a new applicati	on, the execution da	ate of the a	application is: 10-	-18-99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/29/1999 MSHIFERA 00000049 29112896		201	112896			
Y -	.00 DP)			•	1123	
	` A	Additional numbers	attached? Q Yes Ø No	0		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: THERESA FRITZ CAMORIANO			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40,00			
Internal Address:			Enclos	ed		
			□ Author	ized to be	charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 8225 SHELBYVILLE ROAD			8. Deposit account number:			
City: DOUISUILLE	State: <u>KY</u>	ZIP: <u>4022</u> 2	(Attach dupl	icate copy o	f this page if paying by	deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

THERESA FRITZ CAMORIAND
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



**Date** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Vern Godown</u>, residing at <u>10513 Bay Pointe Court, Louisville, KY</u>

<u>40241</u>, have invented certain improvements in a <u>WOOD PUTTER HEAD WITH</u>

<u>STREAMLINED SHAPE</u> and have executed an application for United States Letters

Patent therefor on <u>/0~18-99</u>, and

WHEREAS, Worldwide Woods, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having offices at 10513 Bay Pointe Ct., Louisville, KY 40241 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Worldwide Woods, LLC the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Worldwide Woods, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Worldwide Woods, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Worldwide Woods.

PATENT REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0666 country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Worldwide Woods, LLC.

Signed and sealed at Louisville . 11 on 10-18-98

Vern Godown

State of <u>Ky</u>

County of Jefferson)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of October

Notary Public
My commission 7-1-2003

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0667